RESOLUTION NO. 9-96 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER <u>BROOKS COMPTON</u> ON THE <u>1941</u> DAY OF <u>FEBRUARY</u> , 1996.
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID FROM EXCEL CONTRACTING, INC. FOR THE GLENBURN DITCH STABILIZATION/RESTORATION PROJECT FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT IN CONNECTION HEREWITH.
WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for the Glenburn Ditch Stabilization/Restoration Project pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and
WHEREAS, Excel Contracting, Inc., was the low and best bidder.
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. That the bid submitted by Excel Contracting, Inc., marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, is hereby accepted in the total amount of \$41,692.00.
Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary agreement to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.
Section 3. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.
PASSED this 1944 day of FEBRUARY, 1996.
Sally D. Bells
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
maril Jun Sangal
Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number _	hereby 9-96
passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 1944 FEBRUARY, 1996.	day of
,	

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

BID SHEET 1 OF 3

BIDDERS PROPOSAL

GLENBURN DITCH STABILIZATION/RESTORATION PROJECT

Subm	itted by: Excel Conta	acting Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Havir	ng read the specifications and	examined the drawings	included herein:			
	Glenburn Ditch Star City of Centerville,	bilization/Restoration Pro Ohio	ject			
issued	e construction of said project, the undersigned hereby probed in the said Specification	pose to furnish all mater	ials and to perform all lab	oor, as specified and		
A.	STATEMENT BY ALL BIDDERS:					
	The receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Document (drawings and specifications) is hereafter acknowledged.					
	Addenda No.	Date Oct. 12, 1	995			
	Addenda No.	Date				
В.	. CONSTRUCTION COST INFORMATION (breakdown required) The bid shall be broken down as follows and the grand total shall be the sum of all items.					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT AMOUNT	AMOUNT		
(1)	Mobilization	Lump	\$ <u>1902.0</u> 0	\$ 1902.00		
(2)	Cleaning of Draina ditch including in tree trimming remosmall trees, (less 10 inches in diame undergrowth. (See tross-section)	cidental val of than ter)and	\$ <u>7,50</u>	\$ 9750.00		

				BID SHEET 2 OF 3
(3)	Hauling and disposal of silt and sedimentation material.	300 cy	\$	s3000.00
(4)	Removal of large trees greater than 10 inches in diameter.	5 each	\$ <u>185.00</u>	<u>\$ 925,00</u>
(5)	Installation of Type "D" rock channel protection 12" thick with filter fabric as directed by Engineer	100 cy	<u>\$ 35,0</u> 0	<u>\$ 3500,00</u>
(6)	Non-woven geotextile filter fabric (6 oz weight)	100 sy	\$ <u>3,00</u>	\$ <u>300.</u> 00
(7)	Seeding and mulching of disturbed areas within limits of channel	700 sy	<u>\$ 2,50</u>	<u>\$_1750,00</u>
(8)	Erosion Control Blanket North American Green C-125 of approved equal Install per manufacturers specs.	700 sy	\$ <u>4.00</u>	<u>\$ 2800.</u> 00
(9)	Restoration of Temp Access areas (in original condition or better)	Lump	s 1150,00	\$ 1150.00
(10) .	Straw or hay bales for Temporary Erosion Control	20 each	\$ 6,00	\$ 120.00
			Total all items	s 25, 197.00
c.	ALTERNATE BID			
	To expand work by includ 4+00 to 11+00.	ing an addit	ional 700 LF of	ditch from STA
(1)	Mobilization	Lump	\$ 1650.00	\$ 1650.00
(2)	Cleaning of Drainage ditch including incidental tree trimming removal of small trees, (less than 10 inches diameter) and undergrowth. (See typical cross-section)	700 LF	\$ <u>7.50</u>	\$ <u>5250,</u> 00
(3)	Hauling and disposal of silt and sedimentation material.	200 cy	\$	\$ <u>2000.0</u> 0
(4)	Removal of large trees greater than 10 inches in diameter.	<u>l each</u>	\$ 185.00	\$ <u>185.00</u>

AGENDA RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Glenburn Ditch Stabilization/Restoration Project.

Bid Document, Addendum #1

TO: Norbert Hoffman, City Engineer

Please fax. Our fax number is 513-433-0310

SUBJECT:

Thank you.

		·		
By signin	ng below, I hereby ackno	owledge receipt of the	Addendum, for the ab	ove listed project
		Some Z'II	Maud Signature	
			Signature	
		Jerry L. Mo	Name Printed	
		Excel Contraction	g tr. Company	•
		October 13	1905	
		10000 100	Date	